PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Timetag, Inc.				06/29/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Intuit Inc.			
Street Address:	2632 Marine Way			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1322		13220	20427	
Fox Number: 7122209770				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 408-727-0600				
Phone: 408-727-0600				
Email: klalata@oshaliang.com Correspondent Name: Robert P. Lord				
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 3500				
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			37202/191002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert P. Lord	
Total Attachments: 4 source=37202_191002_Assignment2#page1.tif source=37202_191002_Assignment2#page2.tif source=37202_191002_Assignment2#page3.tif source=37202_191002_Assignment2#page4.tif				

ATTACHMENT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment") dated as of June 29, 2006, is made by and between Timetag, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor") and Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have entered into an Assignment of Intellectual Property, executed on even date herewith, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign all of its patent rights to Assignce.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the promises and covenants set forth in the Assignment of Intellectual Property, the parties agree as follows:

1. Patents.

"Patents" shall mean the patents and patent applications listed on Attachment 1, as well as any reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof and any divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-parts and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom, including, without limitation, any corresponding foreign patents and applications.

2. Assignment.

r.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including, without limitation, rights to the underlying inventions, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, and the right to prosecute and maintain the Patents. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR : Timetag, Inc.

By:

ASSIGNEE: Intuit Inc.

By: _____

Name: Leon Campise

Title: President Development Name: Randy Tinsley

Title: Vice President of Corporate

[PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 029099 FRAME: 0666 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR : Timetag, Inc.

Ву:_____

ASSIGNEE; Intuit Inc. Name: Randy Tinsley

Name: Leon Campise

Title: President Development

Title: Vice President of Corporate

[PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 029099 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Number 10/419,289, filed 4/18/03, entitled "System and Method For Data Collection and Update Utilizing Surrogate E-Mail Addresses Using a Server"

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 13/220,427 *Filing Date:* August 29, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 029099 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 10/09/2012